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Veterans Sweepstakes 7 yrs & under 10 - Judge: Ms Lesley Booth (WA)  

42   P & E CHANDLER: CH. EL-TORO LUCKY CHIP (IMP NZL) 05215-2013 14-05-2013  Chihuahua (Long) 
 

1st 42 

 

Veterans Sweepstakes 10 Yrs & Over - Judge: Ms Lesley Booth (WA)  

14   Charlene Janz: NEUT. GR. CH. CAN. CH. LAUD MATADOR DE TORRO TG164483 04-04-2007  Chihuahua (Long) 

43   MH and Dr LJ Bungey: CH PERRILLO SONNYLINDY CHOCECLAIR 6100078937 24-07-2012  Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 

1st 43 2nd 14 
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General Specials 

Ms Lesley Booth (WA) 

Start Time:  

Chihuahua (Long) 

Class 1 - Baby Puppy Dog 

1 MH and Dr LJ Bungey: PERRILLO CLIPPERTINA BENNY 
6100140538 20-01-2023 1st* 

 

Class 3 - Puppy Dog 

2 GLENYS FRANKE: MEXICATL OSPREY 2100592588 17-09-
2022 1st* 

 

Class 8 - Limit Dog 

3 P & E Chandler: PELISCHA A MYSTICAL FAIRYTALE 
6100136075 13-04-2022 1st* 

 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

6 E. CHANDLER: SPA CH. CH A STAR IS BORN DE EL 
CAPRICHO DE ELA (IMP ESP) LOE2452800 08-12-2018 1st* 

 

7 Mr R Carter: CH. ADRAHIL GOLDFINGER 2100564192 11-
05-2021 2nd 

 
 

Best 6   R/Up 3 
 

Class 1a - Baby Puppy Bitch 

8 MR D CAPPELLO: VITTORIOSO BELLA VIOLETTA 
6100139568 16-12-2022 No Award 

 

Class 2a - Minor Puppy Bitch 

9 Mrs H Foan: NIGHTHAVEN UR THE BEST 6100138153 18-
08-2022 1st* 

 

Class 4a - Junior Bitch 

10 Aristic Kennels: ARISTIC PALOMA 6100135419 25-01-2022 
Absent 

 

Class 8a - Limit Bitch 

12 MH and Dr LJ Bungey: PERRILLO CARTERJESS TINA 
6100105297 28-03-2017 1st 

 
 

Best 9   R/Up 12 
 

 

Best 6 Dog   R/Up 3 Dog 
 

Class 18 - Neuter Dog 

14 Charlene Janz: NEUT. GR. CH. CAN. CH. LAUD MATADOR 
DE TORRO TG164483 04-04-2007 2nd 

 

15 P & E CHANDLER: PELISCHA SLAM DUNK 6100130839 01-
07-2021 1st* 

 
 

Best 15   R/Up 14 
 

Class 18a - Neuter Bitch 

16 MR D CAPPELLO: CH. EL-TORO ELISABETTA ( IMP NZ ) 
06360-2017 09-08-2017 1st 

 
 

Best 16   
 

 

Best 15 Dog   R/Up 16 Bitch 
 

Chihuahua (Smooth) 

Class 1 - Baby Puppy Dog 

17 MH and Dr LJ Bungey: PERRILLO CLIPPERTINA BLUEY 
6100140537 20-01-2023 1st 

 

18 Michele Triplett: CUTIZELE ARTISTIC ANTISIPATION 
6100140302 14-12-2022 2nd 

 

Class 3 - Puppy Dog 

19 Aristic Kennels: ARISTIC ENCHANTED EVENING 
6100137774 10-07-2022 Absent 

 

20 Hayley Foan: NIGHTHAVEN SMURFS 6100136422 18-05-
2022 1st* 

 

Class 4 - Junior Dog 

21 Aristic Kennels: ARISTIC ENCHANTED ENCORE 6100137775 
10-07-2022 1st 

 

Class 5 - Intermediate Dog 

23 Mrs K Tilley, Miss T Sunman & Mrs V McKelvie: CH 
VONCRONAN DIRTY DESIRE 5100124335 25-02-2021 1st 

 

Class 9 - State Bred Dog 

24 P & E CHANDLER: CH PELISCHA INFINITY AND BEYOND 
6100128607 19-02-2021 1st* 

 

Class 10 - Australian Bred Dog 

25 Hayley Foan: ADRAHIL FIRE IN THE WEST 2100578168 02-
01-2022 1st* 

 

Class 11 - Open Dog 

26 Aristic Kennels: CUTIZELE TAKE BRUNO TO MARS 
6100122400 22-02-2020 1st* 

 
 

Best 24   R/Up 23 
 

Class 1a - Baby Puppy Bitch 

27 E CHANDLER: EL-TORO MADE YOU LOOK AT PELISCHA 
(IMP NZ) 01720-2023 28-12-2022 1st* 

 

28 Hayley Foan: NIGHTHAVEN ABOVE AND BEYOND 
6100139971 18-11-2022 Absent 

 

29 Ms K Field: AZTECIAN BRINGIN THE HEAT 6100139740 12-
12-2022 2nd 

 

Class 4a - Junior Bitch 

31 D Cappello and L Wilkinson: VITTORIOSO LILITH 
6100136004 15-04-2022 2nd 

 

32 Hayley Foan: NIGHTHAVEN OUR BIG SISTER 6100136425 
20-04-2022 Absent 

 

30 P & E CHANDLER: PELISCHA AINT SEEN NOTHIN YET 
6100137139 23-06-2022 1st* 

 

Class 5a - Intermediate Bitch 

33 Glenys Franke: NIGHTHAVEN SATIN N LACE 6100129202 
24-03-2021 2nd 

 

34 MH and Dr LJ Bungey: CH PERRILLO BRUCECATHRYN 
ANNIE 6100126121 18-09-2020 1st* 

 

Class 8a - Limit Bitch 

36 Hayley Foan: NIGHTHAVEN HOLD ME NOW 6100134140 
24-12-2021 Disqualified 

 

Class 11a - Open Bitch 

37 Ms K Field: CH CALIYA SUMMER FIRE 3100399549 30-09-
2019 1st 

 
 

Best 34   R/Up 30 
 

 

Best 24 Dog   R/Up 34 Bitch 
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Class 18 - Neuter Dog 

38 Anne Hart: NIGHTHAVEN IMA CUTIE BOY 6100125571 25-
08-2020 2nd 

 

39 Frida Vildhjarta: NIGHTHAVEN ARMANI KAI 6100123779 
30-04-2020 1st* 

 

40 MH and Dr LJ Bungey: PERRILLO BRUCECATHRYN BENITO 
6100126123 18-09-2020 3rd 

 
 

Best 39   R/Up 38 
 

Class 18a - Neuter Bitch 

41 Miss Emily Long: NIGHTHAVEN IM SWEET AS SUGAR 
6100107474 02-09-2017 1st 

 
 

Best 41   
 

 

Best 39 Dog   R/Up 38 Dog 
 

 

Group 0 - Specials 
 

Best   

  

R/Up   

  
 

 

Neuter 
Best   

  

R/Up   

  
 

 

Finish   Absent 0  
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General Specials 
Judge: Ms Lesley Booth (WA) 

Best In Show 6 Chihuahua (Long) 

 E. CHANDLER: SPA CH. CH A STAR IS BORN DE EL CAPRICHO DE 

ELA (IMP ESP) 

Runner Up In Show 24 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 P & E CHANDLER: CH PELISCHA INFINITY AND BEYOND 

Baby 27 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 E CHANDLER: EL-TORO MADE YOU LOOK AT PELISCHA (IMP NZ) 

Minor 9 Chihuahua (Long) 

 Mrs H Foan: NIGHTHAVEN UR THE BEST 

Puppy 20 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 Hayley Foan: NIGHTHAVEN SMURFS 

Junior 30 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 P & E CHANDLER: PELISCHA AINT SEEN NOTHIN YET 

Inter 34 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 MH and Dr LJ Bungey: CH PERRILLO BRUCECATHRYN ANNIE 

Limit 3 Chihuahua (Long) 

 P & E Chandler: PELISCHA A MYSTICAL FAIRYTALE 

State Br 24 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 P & E CHANDLER: CH PELISCHA INFINITY AND BEYOND 

Aus Br 25 Chihuahua (Smooth) 

 Hayley Foan: ADRAHIL FIRE IN THE WEST 

Open 6 Chihuahua (Long) 

 E. CHANDLER: SPA CH. CH A STAR IS BORN DE EL CAPRICHO DE 

ELA (IMP ESP) 
 

Best Neuter In Show 15 Chihuahua (Long) 

 P & E CHANDLER: PELISCHA SLAM DUNK 

Runner Up Neuter In Show 16 Chihuahua (Long) 

 MR D CAPPELLO: CH. EL-TORO ELISABETTA ( IMP NZ ) 

 


